
Sri Chinmoy Oneness-World Races 
Grand Prix Results Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team

Grand Prix time = total of 4 fastest races of the series

APRIL/MAY 2020 VIRTUAL 5K SERIES

CATEGORY WINNERS
FIRST NAME SURNAME CLUB M | F TIME AGE

Men U/50

1 Apaguha Vesely Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Male 01:10:38 42

2= Samalya Schäfer Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Male 01:11:18 36

2= Carlos Henrique Machado Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Male 01:11:18 27

4 Sarankhuu Jargal Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Male 01:14:56 26

5 Atul Arora Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Male 01:16:22 39

6 Lukas Ineichen Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Male 01:17:27 35

7 Ondrej Mocny Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Male 01:18:12 33

Women U/50

1 Dhavala Stott Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Female 01:20:18 43

2 Helene Beyer Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Female 01:30:45 34

3 Jana Duskova Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Female 01:32:26 38

4 Petra Kasperova Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Female 01:33:43 29

5 Stacey Marsh Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Female 01:36:52 42

6 Harita Davies Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Female 01:38:46 45

7 Anastasiia Konova Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Female 01:40:36 21

Men Vet 50

1 Garga Chamberlain Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Male 01:16:13 51

2 Nitish Zuidema Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Male 01:21:02 52

3 Purnendu Knezevic Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Male 01:23:51 50

Women Vet 50
1 Maria Helena Sennhauser Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Female 01:31:36 59

2 Tavishi Matthews Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Female 01:37:14 55

3 Suparna Pustogowa Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Female 01:43:54 56

Men Vet 60
1 Daulot Fountain Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Male 01:28:40 63

2 Arpan DeAngelo Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Male 01:34:18 67

Women Vet 60
1 Piyasi Morris Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Female 02:20:32

2 Oyunsuren Tsogzol Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Female 02:35:18 63

Men Vet 70
1 Pujari Scheaffer Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Male 02:20:23 70

Women Vet 70
1 Hladini Wilson Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Female 03:28:18 72



RESULTS

FIRST NAME SURNAME CLUB M | F GP TIME AGE CAT

CAT. 

POS
AFRICA

AMERICAS ANTARTICA ASIA AUSTRALASIA EUROPE

1 Apaguha Vesely Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Male 01:10:38 42 M U/50 1 00:18:22 00:17:54 00:17:43 00:17:41 00:17:20 00:18:37

2= Samalya Schäfer Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Male 01:11:18 36 M U/50 2= 00:20:29 00:17:56 00:17:43 00:25:10 00:17:28 00:18:11

2= Carlos Henrique Machado Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Male 01:11:18 27 M U/50 2= 00:20:27 00:17:55 00:17:40 00:18:20 00:17:33 00:18:10

4 Sarankhuu Jargal Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Male 01:14:56 26 M U/50 4 00:18:57 00:18:57 00:18:56 00:18:49 00:18:45 00:18:26

5 Garga Chamberlain Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Male 01:16:13 51 M Vet 50 1 00:19:59 00:19:17 00:18:55 00:19:18 00:19:04 00:18:57

6 Atul Arora Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Male 01:16:22 39 M U/50 5 00:19:44 00:18:41 00:19:45 00:19:37 00:19:09 00:18:55

7 Lukas Ineichen Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Male 01:17:27 35 M U/50 6 00:21:49 00:19:23 00:19:39 00:19:44 00:19:10 00:19:15

8 Ondrej Mocny Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Male 01:18:12 33 M U/50 7 00:19:43 00:19:28 00:20:06 00:19:45 00:19:16 00:19:48

9 Grahak Cunningham Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Male 01:19:41 42 M U/50 8 00:24:33 00:20:15 00:20:04 00:19:54 00:19:28 00:20:17

10 Ricardo Mota Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Male 01:20:17 44 M U/50 9 00:20:13 00:19:51 00:19:46 00:20:27

11 Dhavala Stott Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Female 01:20:18 43 W U/50 1 00:20:34 00:20:17 00:20:07 00:19:47 00:20:07

12 Abhinandan Willis Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Male 01:20:28 36 M U/50 10 00:21:57 00:21:47 00:20:30 00:19:19 00:18:52

13 Nitish Zuidema Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Male 01:21:02 52 M Vet 50 2 00:20:35 00:20:23 00:20:20 00:22:27 00:20:16 00:20:03

14 Pataka Spacek Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Male 01:21:13 47 M U/50 11 00:22:20 00:20:58 00:21:54 00:20:23 00:19:57 00:19:55

15 Suswara Payne Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Male 01:22:49 49 M U/50 12 00:21:06 00:20:45 00:20:33 00:20:25

16 Purnendu Knezevic Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Male 01:23:51 50 M Vet 50 3 00:21:19 00:21:06 00:20:58 00:20:28

17 Amur Basic Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Male 01:27:00 52 M Vet 50 4 00:21:13 00:21:27 00:21:26 00:23:48 00:22:54 00:22:56

18 Prasannateyu Kakonji Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Male 01:28:20 51 M Vet 50 5 00:23:05 00:22:01 00:21:45 00:21:29

19 Marek Bohman Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Male 01:28:24 48 M U/50 13 00:25:42 00:22:01 00:23:14 00:23:37 00:21:39 00:21:30

20 Daulot Fountain Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Male 01:28:40 63 M Vet 60 1 00:23:27 00:22:43 00:22:04 00:22:23 00:22:06 00:22:07

21 Helene Beyer Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Female 01:30:45 34 W U/50 2 00:23:40 00:21:54 00:22:03 00:23:08

22 Prachar Stegemann Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Male 01:30:55 59 M Vet 50 6 00:22:56 00:23:01 00:22:50 00:22:44 00:23:03 00:22:25

23 Parichayaka Hammerl Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Male 01:31:32 42 M U/50 14 00:23:07 00:23:10 00:22:34 00:23:03 00:22:48

24 Maria Helena Sennhauser Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Female 01:31:36 59 W Vet 50 1 00:22:40 00:23:05 00:22:44 00:23:12 00:23:07 00:23:29

25= Pranjal Milovník Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Male 01:32:26 46 M U/50 15 00:24:26 00:23:24 00:23:44 00:23:48 00:22:39 00:22:39

25= Jana Duskova Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Female 01:32:26 38 W U/50 3 00:23:33 00:23:08 00:23:46 00:23:09 00:23:28 00:22:41

27 Vlada Lepic Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Male 01:32:51 44 M U/50 16 00:25:17 00:23:51 00:23:49 00:23:21 00:23:12 00:22:29

28 Petra Kasperova Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Female 01:33:43 29 W U/50 4 00:23:53 00:24:53 00:23:37 00:23:19 00:23:28 00:23:19

29 Arpan DeAngelo Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Male 01:34:18 67 M Vet 60 2 00:24:24 00:23:17 00:23:54 00:23:24 00:23:43

30 Stacey Marsh Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Female 01:36:52 42 W U/50 5 00:24:49 00:24:15 00:24:19 00:24:24 00:24:03 00:24:15

31 Predrag Knezevic Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Male 01:36:53 59 M Vet 50 7 00:24:55 00:24:06 00:23:41 00:24:11

32 Tavishi Matthews Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Female 01:37:14 55 W Vet 50 2 00:41:26 00:25:07 00:26:55 00:25:07 00:24:20 00:22:40

33 Harita Davies Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Female 01:38:46 45 W U/50 6 00:25:20 00:25:53 00:24:19 00:24:15 00:24:52

34 Drazen Vassung Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Male 01:39:32 56 M Vet 50 8 00:25:14 00:24:33 00:25:16 00:24:29 00:25:50

35 Anastasiia Konova Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Female 01:40:36 21 W U/50 7 00:24:41 00:25:00 00:25:31 00:25:24 00:25:57

36 Uugantsetseg Otgonbayar Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Female 01:40:51 34 W U/50 8 00:27:43 00:26:25 00:26:23 00:24:10 00:23:53

37 Mirela Vassung Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Female 01:41:55 49 W U/50 9 00:26:21 00:25:53 00:26:21 00:24:46 00:25:50 00:25:26

38 Ambarish Keenan Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Male 01:42:54 54 M Vet 50 9 00:27:57 00:26:27 00:25:19 00:24:51 00:26:17 00:29:41

39 Yatkara Aleksapolskyy Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Male 01:43:15 44 M U/50 17 00:27:59 00:26:27 00:25:50 00:26:15 00:25:41 00:25:29

40 Suparna Pustogowa Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Female 01:43:54 56 W Vet 50 3 00:25:47 00:26:10 00:25:45 00:26:12 00:26:39

41 Viharin Rosa Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Male 01:44:03 48 M U/50 18 00:27:59 00:26:22 00:26:28 00:25:37 00:25:36

42 Shashanka Karlen Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Male 01:45:12 60 M Vet 60 3 00:25:57 00:27:25 00:33:11 00:26:18 00:25:32

43 Nurari Merry Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Female 01:46:39 48 W U/50 10 00:28:31 00:27:17 00:26:43 00:26:39 00:26:14 00:27:03

44 Hastakamala Diaz Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Female 01:48:40 41 W U/50 11 00:28:46 00:29:58 00:27:55 00:25:47 00:26:40 00:28:18

45 Gesiane Barbosa Nascimento Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Female 01:55:11 37 W U/50 12 00:33:20 00:31:29 00:28:31 00:29:32 00:25:39



FIRST NAME SURNAME CLUB M | F GP TIME AGE CATEGORYCAT. POS AFRICA AMERICAS ANTARTICA ASIA AUSTRALASIA EUROPE

46 Anubha Baird Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Female 01:55:27 49 W U/50 13 00:30:35 00:30:15 00:27:54 00:28:33 00:32:08 00:28:45

47 Yuyudhan Hoppe Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Male 01:57:48 61 M Vet 60 4 00:31:09 00:28:48 00:28:38 00:29:13

48= Slobodanka Egeljić Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Female 01:58:32 28 W U/50 14 00:31:12 00:29:34 00:29:12 00:28:34

48= Narantuya Batsaikhan Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Female 01:58:32 27 W U/50 15 00:31:25 00:31:10 00:30:31 00:28:20 00:28:31

50 Oyungerel Seded Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Female 01:58:51 50 W Vet 50 4 00:28:43 00:31:41 00:33:09 00:31:51 00:28:44 00:29:43

51 Devashishu Torpy Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Male 01:59:03 51 M Vet 50 10 00:25:02 00:24:07 00:29:07 00:40:47

52 Harashita Sunaoshi Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Female 01:59:58 52 W Vet 50 5 00:36:22 00:31:22 00:28:01 00:30:26 00:32:53 00:30:09

53 Brahmata Michael Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Female 02:00:29 32 W U/50 16 00:31:08 00:29:44 00:33:42 00:30:37 00:29:00 00:32:06

54 Gan-Erdene Ganbat Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Female 02:00:40 34 W U/50 17 00:29:50 00:32:40 00:29:19 00:32:19 00:29:12

55 Adrian Tarit Stott Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Male 02:01:28 65 M Vet 60 5 00:42:01 00:33:25 00:28:16 00:30:50 00:28:57

56 Alnatkhuu Batjargal Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Female 02:01:54 47 W U/50 18 00:30:31 00:31:23 00:31:01 00:32:00 00:28:59

57 Vasudha Deming Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Female 02:02:23 54 W Vet 50 6 00:30:55 00:30:59 00:30:52 00:31:02 00:30:32 00:30:04

58 Batzaya Purev Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team MongoliaFemale 02:02:45 40 W U/50 19 00:30:00 00:32:00 00:30:25 00:30:20

59 Zuzka Rybkova Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Female 02:09:35 43 W U/50 20 00:33:08 00:36:12 00:29:40 00:34:58 00:32:50 00:33:57

60 Oyungerel Myagmarjav Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Female 02:10:55 45 W U/50 21 00:33:42 00:34:27 00:31:51 00:30:55

61 Mandra Laing Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Female 02:12:22 57 W Vet 50 7 00:33:37 00:33:01 00:32:33 00:33:11

62 Eva Paradise Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Female 02:12:36 35 W U/50 22 00:36:22 00:36:44 00:33:55 00:33:26 00:32:29 00:32:46

63 Niyojita Purevsuren Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Female 02:13:35 49 W U/50 23 00:30:31 00:36:52 00:31:08 00:36:55 00:36:25 00:35:31

64 Varunavi Klabnik Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Female 02:14:49 40 W U/50 24 00:36:56 00:33:48 00:34:28 00:35:30 00:34:06 00:32:27

65 Elizianne Santos Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Female 02:14:53 32 W U/50 25 00:37:17 00:31:52 00:36:49 00:37:00 00:29:12

66 Pushparani Piner Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Female 02:16:11 48 W U/50 26 00:31:10 00:32:07 00:30:54 00:48:21 00:42:00

67 Bolormaa Munkhdorj Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Female 02:17:02 38 W U/50 27 00:38:27 00:33:27 00:34:23 00:30:45

68 Marina Pak Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Female 02:17:40 50 W Vet 50 8 00:35:00 00:35:25 00:34:30 00:39:04 00:32:45

69 Salil Wilson Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Male 02:19:14 55 M Vet 50 11 00:41:23 00:32:31 00:28:37 00:38:09 00:39:57

70 Anna Khimchinskaia Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Female 02:19:40 42 W U/50 28 00:41:35 00:33:55 00:41:19 00:35:28 00:34:57 00:35:20

71 Pujari Scheaffer Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Male 02:20:23 70 M Vet 70 1 00:33:31 00:35:39 00:35:32 00:35:41

72 Piyasi Morris Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Female 02:20:32 W Vet 60 1 00:33:55 00:36:08 00:35:51 00:35:50 00:34:56

72 Hana Lepičová Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Female 02:28:38 45 W U/50 29 00:31:51 00:40:53 00:33:25 00:42:29

73 Purnakama Rajna Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Female 02:33:10 53 W Vet 50 9 00:36:10 00:40:14 00:39:53 00:39:17 00:37:50

74 Oyunsuren Tsogzol Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Female 02:35:18 63 W Vet 60 2 00:45:52 00:43:22 00:38:48 00:39:00 00:39:30 00:38:00

75 Sharani Robbins Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Female 03:00:58 59 W Vet 50 10 00:55:10 00:45:18 00:46:41 00:45:17 00:43:42

76 Mahiyan Savage Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Male 03:21:32 73 M Vet 70 2 00:53:34 00:51:51 00:50:13 00:49:55 00:51:27 00:49:57

77 Hladini Wilson Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Female 03:28:18 72 W Vet 70 1 00:53:25 00:50:13 00:50:21 00:54:19

78 Ravipriya Kalat Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Female 03:58:59 62 W Vet 60 3 01:01:18 01:01:59 01:00:06 00:55:36

79 Sarita Earp Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team Female 04:04:57 71 W Vet 70 2 01:01:18 01:04:20 00:52:43 01:06:36


